Stick
Fluorescent Box Sign Retrofit
LED Lighting System
Installation Guide
SIGN220 | A-1001149
RETROFIT SIGN CONVERSION LED KIT FOR USE ONLY IN
ACCORDANCE WITH KIT INSTRUCTIONS.
KIT IS COMPLETE ONLY WHEN ALL PARTS REQUIRED BY

Actual
Length
(in)
Watts
per Stick
Sticks per Power Supply - Total (per Bank)
Part Number 60W 80W 100W
GLX/UVSI/NA
100W
GLX2/TT 180W 200W
GLX2
300W
GL
300W
GLX2
18 15.91 1.70 28 38 47 51 86(43) 102(51) 141(47) 153(51) GETSPMSS18**#1
24  21.91 2.50 19 26 32 34 58(29) 68(34) 96(32) 102(34) GETSPMSS24**#1
30  27.91 2.50 19 26 32 34 58(29) 68(34) 96(32) 102(34) GETSPMSS30**#1
36  33.91 3.40 14 19 24 25 42(21) 50(25) 72(24) 75(25) GETSPMSS36**#1
42  39.91 4.20 12 15 19 20 34(17) 40(20) 57(19) 60(20) GETSPMSS42**#1
48  45.91 5.00 10 13 16 17 30(15) 34(17) 48(16) 51(17) GETSPMSS48**#1
60  57.91 5.90 8 11 14 14 24(12) 28(14) 42(14) 42(14) GETSPMSS60**#1
64  61.91 6.70 7 10 12 12 22(11) 24(12) 36(12) 36(12) GETSPMSS64**#1
72  69.91 7.60 6 8 11 11 20(10) 22(11) 33(11) 33(11) GETSPMSS72**#1
84  81.91 8.40 6 8 10 10 18(9) 20(10) 30(10) 30(10) GETSPMSS84**#1
96  93.91 10.10 5 6 8 8 14(7) 16(8) 24(8) 24(8) GETSPMSS96**#1
108  105.91 10.90 4 6 7 7 14(7) 14(7) 21(7) 21(7) GETSPMSS108**#1
117  114.91 11.80 4 5 7 7 12(6) 14(7) 21(7) 21(7) GETSPMSS117**#1
120  117.91 12.60 4 5 6 6 12(6) 12(6) 18(6) 18(6) GETSPMSS120**#1
T-12
Length
(in)
Actual
Length
(in)
Watts
per Stick
Sticks per Power Supply - Total (per Bank)
Part Number 60W 80W 100W
GLX/UVSI/NA
100W
GLX2/TT 180W 200W
GLX2
300W
GL
300W
GLX2
18 15.91 3.40 14 19 24 25 42(21) 50(25) 72(24) 75(25) GETSPMDS18**#1
24  21.91 5.00 10 13 16 17 30(15) 34(17) 48(16) 51(17) GETSPMDS24**#1
30  27.91 5.00 10 13 16 17 30(15) 34(17) 48(16) 51(17) GETSPMDS30**#1
36  33.91 6.80 7 9 12 12 22(11) 2(12) 36(12) 36(12) GETSPMDS36**#1
42  39.91 8.40 6 8 10 10 18(9) 20(10) 30(10) 30(10) GETSPMDS42**#1
48  45.91 10.00 5 6 8 8 14(7) 16(8) 24(8) 24(8) GETSPMDS48**#1
60  57.91 11.80 4 5 7 7 12(6) 14(7) 21(7) 21(7) GETSPMDS60**#1
64  61.91 13.40 4 5 6 6 10(5) 12(6) 18(6) 18(6) GETSPMDS64**#1
72  69.91 15.20 3 4 5 5 10(5) 10(5) 15(5) 15(5) GETSPMDS72**#1
84  81.91 16.80 3 4 5 5 8(4) 10(5) 15(5) 15(5) GETSPMDS84**#1
96  93.91 20.20 2 3 4 4 6(3) 8(4) 12(4) 12(4) GETSPMDS96**#1
108  105.91 21.80 2 3 3 3 6(3) 6(3) 9(3) 9(3) GETSPMDS108**#1
117  114.91 23.60 2 2 3 3 6(3) 6(3) 9(3) 9(3) GETSPMDS117**#1
120  117.91 25.20 2 2 3 3 6(3) 6(3) 9(3) 9(3) GETSPMDS120**#1
Specifications – Single Sided PowerMAX
Specifications – Double Sided PowerMAX
**71 = 7100K CCT; 57 = 5700K CCT
# A = 3 foot whip; B = 6 foot whip

Actual
Length
(in)
Watts per
Stick
Sticks per Power Supply - Total (per Bank)
Part Number 60W 80W 100W
GLX/UVSI/NA
100W
GLX2/TT 180W 200W
GLX2
300W
GL
300W
GLX2
18 15.91 2.40 20 26 33 36 58(29) 72(36) 99(33) 108(36) GETSPHSS18**#1
24  21.91 3.60 13 17 22 24 40(20) 48(24) 66(22) 72(24) GETSPHSS24**#1
30  27.91 3.60 13 17 22 24 40(20) 48(24) 66(22) 72(24) GETSPHSS30**#1
36  33.91 4.80 10 13 16 18 30(15) 36(18) 48(16) 54(18) GETSPHSS36**#1
42  39.91 6.00 8 10 13 14 24(12) 28(14) 39(13) 42(14) GETSPHSS42**#1
48  45.91 7.20 7 9 11 12 20(10) 24(12) 33(11) 36(12) GETSPHSS48**#1
60  57.91 8.40 6 7 9 10 18(8) 20(10) 27(9) 30(10) GETSPHSS60**#1
64  61.91 9.60 5 7 8 9 14(7) 18(9) 24(8) 27(9) GETSPHSS64**#1
72  69.91 10.80 4 6 7 8 14(7) 16(8) 21(7) 24(8) GETSPHSS72**#1
84  81.91 12.00 4 5 7 7 12(6) 14(7) 21(7) 21(7) GETSPHSS84**#1
96  93.91 14.40 3 4 6 6 10(5) 12(6) 18(6) 18(6) GETSPHSS96**#1
108  105.91 15.60 3 4 5 5 10(5) 10(5) 15(5) 15(5) GETSPHSS108**#1
117  114.91 16.80 3 4 5 5 8(4) 10(5) 15(5) 15(5) GETSPHSS117**#1
120  117.91 18.00 3 3 4 4 8(4) 8(4) 12(4) 12(4) GETSPMSS120**#1
T-12
Length
(in)
Actual
Length
(in)
Watts per
Stick
Sticks per Power Supply - Total (per Bank)
Part Number 60W 80W 100W
GLX/UVSI/NA
100W
GLX2/TT 180W 200W
GLX2
300W
GL
300W
GLX2
18 15.91 4.80 10 13 16 18 30(15) 36(18) 48(16) 54(18) GETSPHDS18**#1
24  21.91 7.20 7 9 11 12 20(10) 24(12) 33(11) 36(12) GETSPHDS24**#1
30  27.91 7.20 7 9 11 12 20(10) 24(12) 33(11) 36(12) GETSPHDS30**#1
36  33.91 9.60 5 7 8 9 14(7) 18(9) 24(8) 27(9) GETSPHDS36**#1
42  39.91 12.00 4 5 7 7 12(6) 14(7) 21(7) 21(7) GETSPHDS42**#1
48  45.91 14.40 3 4 5 6 10(5) 12(6) 15(5) 18(6) GETSPHDS48**#1
60  57.91 16.80 3 4 5 5 8(4) 10(5) 15(5) 15(5) GETSPHDS60**#1
64  61.91 19.20 2 3 4 4 8(4) 8(4) 12(4) 12(4) GETSPHDS64**#1
72  69.91 21.60 2 3 4 4 6(3) 8(4) 12(4) 12(4) GETSPHDS72**#1
84  81.91 24.00 2 2 3 3 6(3) 6(3) 9(3) 9(3) GETSPHDS84**#1
96  93.91 28.80 2 2 3 3 4(2) 6(3) 9(3) 9(3) GETSPHDS96**#1
108  105.91 31.20 2 2 2 2 4(2) 4(2) 6(2) 6(2) GETSPHDS108**#1
117  114.91 33.60 1 2 2 2 4(2) 4(2) 6(2) 6(2) GETSPHDS117**#1
120  117.91 36.00 1 1 2 2 4(2) 4(2) 6(2) 6(2) GETSPMDS120**#1
**71 = 7100K CCT; 57 = 5700K CCT
# A = 3 foot whip; B = 6 foot whip
**71 = 7100K CCT; 57 = 5700K CCT